
Collie Club of Canada - Updated October 20, 2014

2008 LAST NAME / S FIRST NAME / S STREET ADDRESS CITY PR/ST PC / ZIP PHONE # E-MAIL
R Allison Darlene 6549 Conc 3 R.R.#1 Goodwood ON W L0C 1A0 (905) 852-6631  ennismoorcollies@yahoo.ca.
L Anderson Ray Suite 224-1660 Henderson Hwy Winnipeg MB R2G 1H7 dalchalm@mts.net
1 Angell (2014) Danya Box 190 Cherry Grove AB T0A 0T0 (780)594-5599 tenille_05@hotmail.com to 2016*
R Anthony Kelly 38 Eldorado Dr. St.Albert AB T8N 7G4 (780) 920-4324 kelly.anthony@servus.ca to 2016*
R Baker Joyce / Elvis 1 Crystal Dr Coppersands SK S4L 1B4 (306) 352-2487 baker@accesscomm.ca
L Bertrand Susan / Jim 27655 Joanita Pl Abbotsford BC M V4X 2C3 (604) 836-6438 rainfst@attglobal.net
L Bulger Joan 291 Mockingbird Dr Orleans ON E K1E 2A4 (613) 824-3959 jnbulger@trytel.com
R Casburn Joanne 1881 Dominion Rd, Box 871 Fort Erie ON W L2A 5M4 (905) 641-8429 joanne2223@hotmail.ca
F Clarke /Relland David /Shawn R.R. # 2 Gwynne AB T0C 1L0 (780) 361-0255 clarkedj@telus.net to 2016*
L Clayton Marilyn 1299 Maple Rd North Saanich BC I V8L 5P7 (250) 656-0418 trainingmydog@shaw.ca
R Cousineau Michele 599 Pritchard Rd Farrellton QC J0X 1T0 (819) 459-3107 taiautcollies@gmail.com AD Qc
L Craig Gail / Vincent 218 Silvermoon Cr. Ottawa ON E K4A 0P8 (613) 824-0427
R Culp Hilary colbea@sympatico.ca
L Delorme Carol 15411 North Lunenburg Rd. Lunenburg ON E K0C 1R0 (613) 346-7012 gemstonecollies@yahoo.ca 
R Ellis Cheryl 203-1395 Kelglen Cres. Kelowna BC M V1Y 8P4 (250) 868-0680 cherfire@telus.net AD BC M/Yu
L Fairbairn Karen 130 McLelland Cres. Prince Albert SK S6V 5X9 (306) 922-2976 glenbracken@sasktel.net AD SK
1 Farrel (2014) Jerrica 16 Bowser Ave. Dartmouth NS B2W 1M1 (902)446-1882 feorascollies@gmail.com to 2016*
1 Feldvari Linda 12128-141 Street Edmonton AB T5L 2E9 (780)454-6690 chico@shaw.ca to 2016*
F Forget (2010) Christiane/Yves 1042 Mathieu St-Jérome QC J5L 1Z7 (450)569-0132 forget.christiane@videotron.ca
R Frantz Karen 4929 Prince Pierrefonds QC H8Y 2E6 (514) 683-8688 phoenix.frantz@gmail.com
R Friend (2008) Jo-ann 26016 Twp.Rd.500 Leduc County AB T9G 0G2 (780)986-2334 cardoness@xplornet.ca to 2016*
R Fritz Charlene 1129 Captain MacDonald Rd., Apt. 8 Cornwall ON E K6J 4R6 (613)662-0996 charlenebush2009@yahoo.ca
R Geldrich(2010) Kornelia Box 1709, 1170 Davis St. Rossland BC M V0G 1Y0 (250)362-5106 akkoban@hotmail.com
2 Goodlet Brenda 30 Wildwood Rd. Georgetown ON W L7G 2W8 (905) 877-6456 blgoodlet@bell.ne
1 Gordon-Stroshein (2014) Carol 89 Shawbrooke Green SW Calgary AB T2Y 3B8 (403)873-1685 cassori1@aol.com
F Gourlie (2010) Cliff / Sherri 33 Davenport Dr. Hillsdale ON W L0L 1V0 (705)835-5028 cliff.gourlie@sympatico.ca
R Guthrie (2008) Nina / Eric 87 Malcolm Meehan Rd. Musquash NB E5J 2G2 (506) 672-3069
L Hastings Barry 197 Woodland Ave Buena Vista SK S2Y 1B4 (306) 729-2641 kaiteka@hotmail.com
R Hatcher Sherry 10012 105 St. Morinville AB T8R 1A4 (780) 939-7733 sherrybaby213@telus.net
R Heimbecker (2011) Carol Box 261, 3765 Paradise Dr. 150 Mile House BC M V0K 2G0 (250) 305-7205 cargislecollies@hotmail.com to 2016*
R Hellevang Sheila #102, 4810 40 Ave SW Calgary AB T3E 1E5 (403) 470-1342 shellevang@gibsons.com
R Hill Marlene (Nichol) Box 256 Carseland AB T0J 0M0 (403) 684-3727 colintoncollies@gmail.com
R Hiscock Lanny 123 Oneida Blvd Ancaster ON W L9G 3C7 (905) 304-0745 lhisco@sympatico.ca
1 Hofstra (2014) Marilyn R.R. 2 Leduc AB T9E 2X2 (780)986-5929 gendamarcollies@gmail.com
R Holtkamp (2012) Renée Box 899 Bentley AB T0C 0J0 (403) 505-9807 renee@rainycreekcollies.com
1 Jaworski (2014) Elizabeth 612 Meadowvale Rd. Upper Stewiacke NS B0N 2P0 (902)671-2805 bjjaworski@hotmail.com
R Kerr Darlene 1700 McIntosh St Regina SK S4T 5C5 (306) 525-1964 kerhaven@accesscomm.ca to 2016*
F King (07) Taylor 2010 Tina / Taylor 286 Cnty Rd #5, R.R. #4 Mallorytown ON E K0E 1R0 (613) 923-5366 tlccanines@xplornet.com AD ON E
R Kitami (2011) Tammy Takako 26488 13th Ave. Langley BC M V4W 2S4 (604) 856-6603 northviewknl@shaw.ca
F Klaver/Liverance(07) Simon / Earl 520 Blue Mountain Rd, RR#3 Uxbridge ON W L9P 1R3 (905) 862-2572 sklaverr@hotmail.com to 2016*
1 Klimek (2014) Marie Box 308 Marwayne AB T0B 2X0 (780)847-2531 m.klimek@hmsinet.ca to 2016*
R Knight Margaret 161 Withrow Ave. Nepean ON E K2G 2J6 (613) 226-2960 makk9s@sympatico.ca
L Lamont Janet 1338 Toovey Rd Kelowna BC M V1X 7K5 (250) 765-6015 OCR@telus.net
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R Lee Gordon 9540 145 Ave Edmonton AB T5E 2J7 (780) 478-3706 gordon.lee@ualberta.ca to 2016*
R Litzenberger Nancy PO Box 1931 Lac La Biche AB T0A 2C0 (780) 623-9300 nancyjl@telusplanet.net to 2016*
L Macdonald Gin 13444 Adshead Rd. Ladysmith BC I V9G 1H6 (250)245-2451 benecho@shaw.ca
R McCuaig Jolene 19 Dalhousie Crt West Lethbridge AB T1K 4C8 (403) 380-6243 onecollie2002@yahoo.com
R Mere (2012) Lidija 2350 Thacker Dr. Kelowna BC V1Z 1V8 (250) 454-9221 solhavencollies@gmail.com to 2016*
R Mintert Zenith R.R. 1 Camrose AB T4V 2M9 (780) 672-7724 zenith8@telus.net
2 Morgan (2013) Roxanne 1123 Winsloe Rd., Rte 223 North Winsloe PE C1E 2Y7 (902) 892-8998 roxanne@winsmorecollies.com
R Murton Penny 13184 Forward Rd, RR 1 Chesterville ON E K0C 1H0 (613) 448-1896 pennymurtonrmt@gmail.com
F O'Brien-Stevens Sherry / Brian 18 Brookside Branch Rd Biblehill NS B6L 2A6 (902) 893-8277 bannerstone@eastlink.ca AD Mar.
R Ogilvie Ron 5 Ptarmigan Rd Yellowknife NT X1A 2W7 (867) 920-7794 falkirk72@theedge.ca
R Papic Joanne PO Box 192 Watrous SK S0K 4T0 (306) 946-2812 joanne.papic@agr.gc.ca
L Perry Shirley/Len 19886 McCowan Rd Mount Albert ON W L0G 1M0 (905) 473-2002 omegacollies@sympatico.ca
1 Pitre (2014) Tamara Box 484 Castor AB T0C OXO (403)882-2666 crosswindcorgi@yahoo.com *to 2016
1 Poulton (2014) Cheryl 849 Lower Malpeque Rd., Rte 236 Milton Station PEI C1E 0P7 (902)628-6795 cpoulton@eastlink.ca *to 2016
R Pringle Joanne 9485 Hwy #9 Caledon-Palgrave ON W L7E 0G2 (905) 880-1770  pringle.joanne@gmail.com
R Rain Allison 659 Duffield St W Moose Jaw SK S6H 5J2 (306) 693-5729 connet@sasktel.net
R Reekie Wendy J. Box 330 Craven SK S0G 0W0 (306)731-2850 fonehill@canwan.com to 2016*
R Reid (2007) Phyllis (Kathy) PO Box 112 Invermere BC M V0A 1K0 (250) 342-6188 zannie@shaw.ca to 2016*
R Richardson (2007) Susan 185 Clarence St Brantford ON W N3R 3T2 (519) 732-5462 dreamchaser@sympatico.ca
F Robidoux / Schinck (2010) Mario / Nancy 2441 ch. De Fertile Creek Howick QC J0S 1G0 (450) 825-2630 nancy.mario@targo.ca
R Robinson Barbara 2612 McIntosh Rd RR#1 Prescott ON E K0E 1T0 (613) 925-4990 chippenhook@ripnet.com
1 Rutherford (2014) Beth 1004 Onslow Mountain Rd Onslow Mountain NS B6L 6R3 (902)899-3588 ravens_folly@yahoo.com to 2016*
F Scott Geri / Jack 8 Kidgrove Gardens Nepean ON E K2G 3W3 (613) 727-3851 scotts@sympatico.ca
R Scrivens (2009) Dawna 41, 54006 Range Rd. 274 Spruce Grove AB T7X 3S8 (780) 887-6872 dawna.scrivens@gmail.com
1 Selby Barbara R. R. 2 Wetaskiwin AB T9A 1W9 (780)352-4545 rayselby@telus.net to 2016*
R Simpson Valerie PO Box 1025 Crossfield AB T0M 0S0 (403) 946-3894 uneeda@telusplanet.ne AD AB/NWT
L Sleeth Ariel 17 1 Place d'Armes Kingston ON E K7K 6K1
R Strangway(2010) Norma 3850 Hwy.35 N. Cameron ON E K0M 1G0 (705)359-1777 norma_strang@hotmail.com
2 Stretch-Strang Dianne 12119-102 Street NW Edmonton AB T5G 2G8 (780) 465-9903 DKSS@shaw.ca to 2016*
R Strunga (2007) Deborah 24 Bougie Valleyfield QC J6S 5W3 (450) 373-8916 debbiestrunga@hotmail.com
R Subject (2008) Cheryl 1044 North St. Kincardine ON W N2Z 2C8 (519)396-3656 subjectcb@bmts.com
R Taphorn (2010) Trudy R.R. #1 Busby AB T0G 0H0 (780) 967-2754 tamaroncollies@gmail.com to 2016*
L Thorkelson Phillip 858 Mountain Ave Winnipeg MB R2X 1C3
R Tovell Bonnie PO Box 212 Stirling AB T0K 2E0 (403) 756-3093 tovellb@telusplanet.ne
R Watters (2007) Janet 7 Lindsay Hill Bedford NS B4A 1N5 (902) 835-2244 janetmonty05@yahoo.ca
F Watts / Piotto Chris, Lisa / Elsie 5891 Side Rd 6N RR2 Elora ON W N0B 1S0 (519) 787-5216 c.watts@sympatico.ca
R Worden Ronald 3115 Agira Rd Duncan BC I V9L 3Y3 (250) 748-7822 ronworden@shaw.ca
R Yates (2007) Debbie 34 Rossland Place SE Medicine Hat AB T1B 1Z8 (403) 527-9829 rdstuber@telus.net to 2016*
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